
411 West Ocean Boulevard
Long Beach, CA 90802City of Long Beach

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 122-0424 Name: LBA - Lease w/Million Air North for office space at
4401 Donald Douglas Dr D5

Status:Type: Contract CCIS

File created: In control:3/31/2022 City Council

On agenda: Final action:4/19/2022 4/19/2022

Title: Recommendation to authorize City Manager, or designee, to execute any and all documents
necessary for the First Amendment to Sublease No. 34607 of Master Lease No. 9351, between
Million Air North, Inc., a California corporation, and the City of Long Beach, for the continued use of
office space at 4401 Donald Douglas Drive, Suites 150 and 250;

Authorize City Manager, or designee, to execute any and all documents necessary for a new
Sublease to Master Lease No. 9351 between Million Air North, Inc., a California corporation, and the
City of Long Beach, for office space at 4401 Donald Douglas Drive, Suites 100 and 220; and

Increase appropriations in the Airport Fund in the Airport Department (AP) by $14,851.  (District 5)

Sponsors: Long Beach Airport

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 041922-C-8sr.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approve recommendationCity Council4/19/2022 1 Pass

City of Long Beach Printed on 6/30/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

